PSC Tariff No. 6 TELEPHONE Addendum Type: Price List PAETEC Communications, Inc.

Addendum number: 1

Initial Effective Date: 10/9/2003

Effective Rate Schedule

CONNECTION CHARGE: Section 3.1

Service Order Charge-each additional line/trunk: \$15.00
Service Order Charge-change of service \$15.00
Premises Visit Charge: \$0.00
Per hour rate per technician: \$100.00

Central Office Line charge:

 Up to 99 lines
 \$43.00

 100+ lines
 \$30.00

 Centrex lines
 \$60.00

PRIMARY INTEREXCHANGE CARRIER CHANGE CHARGE Section 3.6

Charge: \$5.00

PRESUBSCRIBED INTEREXCHANGE CARRIER CHANGE CHARGE Section 3.7

Residential Customers

Non-Primary Lines \$1.50 Primary Lines \$0.53

Business Customer

Single Lines: \$0.53 Centrex Lines: \$0.31 All Other Lines: \$2.75

ISDN Lines

BRI-ISDN Lines: \$1.50 PRI-ISDN Lines: \$13.75

PSC Tariff No. 6 TELEPHONE PAETEC Communications, Inc. Initial Effective Date: 10/9/2003

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum number: 2

Effective Rate Schedule

PUBLIC PAY TELEPHONE SURCHARGE Section 3.8

Per Call \$0.29

END USER COMMON LINE (EUCL) Section 3.9

LOCAL CALLING Section 4.3

Monthly Recurring	LATA 974	LATA 132	All Other LATAs
Measured Business Line:*			
One Year Term	\$12.60	\$13.00	\$15.06
Two Year Term	10.80	12.35	13.46
Three Year Term	9.66	11.75	12.03

^{*} A \$45.00 non-recurring installation charge applies for all measured business lines.

Per Minute Usage: LATA 974 LATA 132 All Other LATAs

Billing: One minute minimum/One minute increments

Rates: All rates are per minute rates.

One Year Term	\$0.018	\$0.020	\$0.018
Two Year Term	0.016	0.0175	0.016
Three Year Term	0.015	0.015	0.015
Six MoEleven Mo. To	erm	0.0225	
One MoSix Mo. Term	ı	0.025	

PSC Tariff No. 6 TELEPHONE PAETEC Communications, Inc. Initial Effective Date: 10/9/2003

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum number: 3

Effective Rate Schedule

INTRALATA TOLL CALLING (EXTENDED AREA CALLING Section 4.3

Effective Rate for All LATAs except 132: \$0.049 per minute

LATA 132

One Year Term \$0.049 per minute Two Year Term \$0.045 per minute Three Year Term \$0.0425 per minute

<u>CALLING FEATURES</u> Section 5.1.1.1

	<u>LATA 974</u>	<u>LATA 132</u>	All other LATAs
Hunting, per arrangement			С
Call Forwarding	\$3.25	\$3.25	\$3.25
Call Forwarding - Plus	3.25	3.25	3.25
Call Hold	3.25	3.25	3.25
Call Waiting	3.25	3.25	3.25
Customized Ringing	3.25	3.25	3.25
- 1 st additional number	3.25	3.25	3.25
- 2 nd additional number	3.25	3.25	3.25
Three Way Calling	3.25	3.25	3.25
Speed Calling 8	3.25	3.25	3.25
Speed Calling 20	3.25	3.25	3.25
Call Transfer	3.25	3.25	3.25
Call ID	3.25	3.25	3.25

PSC Tariff No. 6 TELEPHONE PAETEC Communications, Inc. Initial Effective Date: 10/9/2003

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum number: 4

Effective Rate Schedule

Busy Line	Verification	and Interrupt	Service:	Section 5.5.3

Per Request

Busy Line Verification for all LATAs except LATA 132	\$0.75
Busy Line Verification for LATA 132	\$1.50
Busy Line Interrupts	\$2.00
Intercept Call Completion for All LATAs except 132	\$0.50
Intercept Call Completion for LATA 132	\$2.00

<u>Directory Assistance Service:</u> Section 5.7.3

	LATA 974	LATA 132	All other LATAs
DA Customer Dialed	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.45
DA Operator Dialed	1.70	1.93	1.93
Call Completion	0.50	0.50	0.50
Enhanced DA (per call)	0.89	0.95	0.95
Enhanced DA (per minute)	N/A	N/A	N/A

Local Operator Service: Section 5.8

	<u>LATA 974</u>	LATA 132	All other LATAs
Third Number Billing	\$ 2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Collect Calling	2.00	2.00	2.00
Person to Person	4.00	4.00	4.00
Station to Station	0.75	0.75	0.75
General Assistance	0.75	0.75	0.75
Operator Dialed - Calling Card	2.00	2.00	2.00
Customer Dialed-Calling Card	0.75	0.75	0.75

Blocking Service:

Nonrecurring Charges: Section 5.10.3.1

900 and 700 Blocking

Residential \$0.00Business (up to 200 lines) See Note

900, 971, 974, and 700 Blocking

Residential \$0.00Business (up to 200 lines) See Note

Note: Blocking service is provided to residential customers at no additional charge. Business customers electing either service 90 days after the establishment of service will be charged \$9.00.

Received: 10/27/2003

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 11/10/2003

PSC Tariff No. 6 TELEPHONE PAETEC Communications, Inc. Initial Effective Date: 10/9/2003 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum number: 5

Effective Rate Schedule

Blocking Service (Cont'd):

Recurring Charges: Section 5.10.3.2

Third Number Billed and Collect Call Restriction

- Residential \$0.00 - Business (up to 200 lines) \$0.00

Toll Restriction

- Residential \$0.00

- Business (up to 200 lines) \$0.00

Toll Restriction Plus

- Residential \$0.00

- Business (up to 200 lines) \$0.00

Direct Inward Dialing Blocking

(Third Party and Collect Call)

- Initial Activation \$0.00

- Subsequent Activation (per line) \$0.00

Measured Rate Analog PBX Trunks: Section 6.4.3

Monthly Recurring Charge

	<u>LATA 974</u>	<u>LATA 132</u>	All other LATAs
One Year Term:			
DOD Trunk - Per Line	\$12.60	\$13.00	\$15.06
DID Trunk - Per Line	35.25	67.00	56.26
PBX/Attendant Trunk	12.60	13.00	15.06
Two Way Combo Trunks	35.25	67.00	56.26
Two Voor Torres			
Two Year Term:	+		*. *
DOD Trunk - Per Line	\$10.80	\$12.35	\$13.46
DID Trunk - Per Line	32.25	63.75	50.06
PBX/Attendant Trunk	10.80	12.35	13.46
Two Way Combo Trunks	32.25	63.75	50.06
Three Year Term:			
	\$0.	¢11 <i>75</i>	¢12.02
DOD Trunk - Per Line	\$9.66	\$11.75	\$12.03
DID Trunk - Per Line	30.91	63.75	44.36
PBX/Attendant Trunk	9.66	11.75	12.03
Two Way Combo Trunks	30.91	60.75	44.36

Richard E. Ottalagana, Executive Vice President, Fairport, New York Issued By:

Received: 10/27/2003

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 11/10/2003

PSC Tariff No. 6 TELEPHONE PAETEC Communications, Inc. Initial Effective Date: 11/10/2003

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum number: 6 Revision Number: 1

Effective Rate Schedule

Measured Rate Analog PBX Trunks: (Cont'd)

Nonrecurring Installation Charges

		<u>LATA 974</u>	<u>LATA 132</u>	All other LATAs	
DOD Trunk		\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	(I)
DID Trunk		\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	
PBX/Attendant	Trunk	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	
Two Way Comb	o Trunks	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	
					(I)

DID Numbers: Section 6.4.4.B

	Nonrecurring Installation	<u>Monthly</u>	
Per 20 numbers	\$500	\$500	(T)
Per 100 numbers	\$500	\$500	(T)

PRI T-1/Digital T1* Section 6.4.6

Monthly Recurring Charge

	LATA 974	LATA 132	All Other
			LATAs
1 yr. Term	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000 (I)
2 yr. Term	\$1,800	\$1,800	\$1,800
3 yr. Term	\$1,600	\$1,600	\$1,600
1 yr. Term	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000
2 yr. Term	\$1,800	\$1,800	\$1,800
3 yr. Term	\$1,600	\$1,600	\$1,600 (I)
	2 yr. Term 3 yr. Term 1 yr. Term 2 yr. Term	1 yr. Term \$2,000 2 yr. Term \$1,800 3 yr. Term \$1,600 1 yr. Term \$2,000 2 yr. Term \$1,800	1 yr. Term \$2,000 \$2,000 2 yr. Term \$1,800 \$1,800 3 yr. Term \$1,600 \$1,600 1 yr. Term \$2,000 \$2,000 2 yr. Term \$1,800 \$1,800

^{*} A \$300.00 non-recurring installation charge applies to All PRI T-1 and Digital T1.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 11/10/2003 Received: 10/27/2003

> PSC Tariff No. 6 TELEPHONE PAETEC Communications, Inc.

Initial Effective Date: 10/9/2003

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum number: 7

Effective Rate Schedule

Foreign Exchange Service Section 6.4.7

> \$45.00 times number of trunks All LATAs

Directory Listings: Section 8.1.1.5

Per Listing or Per Number Charge

	<u>LATA 974</u>	<u>LATA 132</u>	All Other LATAs
Primary Listing	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Additional Listing	1.50	2.25	2.25
Nondirectory Listed No.	1.50	2.25	2.25
Non-Published Number	2.25	2.25	2.25
Additional Indented	1.50	2.25	2.25
Reference & Cross Ref			
1 st Line	1.50	2.25	2.25
Each Add'l Line	1.50	2.25	2.25
Alternate Tel No			
1 st Line	1.50	2.25	2.25
Each Add'l Line	1.50	2.25	2.25
Duplicate Listing			
1 st Line	1.50	2.25	2.25
Each Add'l Line	1.50	2.25	2.25
Each Other Dup.	1.50	2.25	2.25
Email Listing			
(Where Available)	3.50	3.50	3.50

Service Calls: Section 8.1.1.6

> Per hour rate per technician \$100.00

PSC Tariff No. 6 TELEPHONE Addendum Type: Price List PAETEC Communications, Inc.

Addendum number: 8

Initial Effective Date: 10/9/2003

Effective Rate Schedule

A. SERVICES INELIGIBLE FOR SCHOOLS AND LIBRARIES DISCOUNT

1. Voice Mail Services

B. SCHOOLS AND LIBRARIES DISCOUNT MATRIX

% DISCOUNT LEVEL

HOW DISADVANTAGED	Urban <u>discount</u>	Rural <u>discount</u>
% of students eligible for national school lunch program		
<1	20	25
1-19	40	50
20-34	50	60
35-49	60	70
50-74	80	80
75-100	90	90

C. TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICE PRIORITY SYSTEM

Rate to be determined

D. EMERGENCY CONTACT SERVICE CHARGE

Monthly Recurring Charge	\$25.00
Installation Fee	\$150.00